KIXE-HD Channel 9-1 The Nine Online Tuesday, March 1, 2022

Tuesday, March 1, 2022
12AM = 12:30  1:.00  1:30 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 @530

Antiques
Roadshow: The Queen's | no!ependent Trouble with Trouble with Trouble with
Desert Garden Lens: Decade of Maggie Cole Maggie Cole Maggie Cole
Botanical Fire a9 a9 a9

Garden Hour 2

7:30PM  Today'sWild West - The Western Side of Denver

The Denver Western Stock Show & Rodeo; Restoration of historic Union Station; WESA - where
Western retailers shop; Buffalo Bill Gravesite and Museum.

8:00PM Deepak Chopra: Your Path to Enlightenment Repeat of 02/28/2022
09:30PM
9:30PM  You, Happier with Daniel Amen, Md Repeat of 02/28/2022
08:00PM

If you're feeling less happy than you did afew years ago, you are not alone. Americans are the
unhappiest they've been since the Great Depression, and it's causing big problems. Being unhappy is
associated with increased stress, fatigue, weight gain, heart disease, premature aging, and a harder (and
shorter) life. And it puts a strain on relationships. Depression has tripled, and anxiety and addictions have
reached record highs. Thisis so sad. But it doesn't have to be thisway. Y ou can learn to cultivate
happiness even when it seems like the world is crumbling around you. There's a proven, brain-based
solution to this sad problem. In this groundbreaking program, world-famous psychiatrist and founder of
Amen Clinics, Dr. Daniel Amen, author of Y ou, Happier: The 7 Neuroscience Secrets of Feeling Good
Based on Y our Brain Type will show you how you can be 30%happier in just 30 days!

11:00PM Amanpour and Company
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Wednesday, March 2, 2022 The Nine Online KIXE-HD Channel 9-1

Wednesday, March 2, 2022
12AM = 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:30 4:00 4:30 5:00 5:30

Antiques
Queen Queen Queen The Queen's Independent Roadshow:
Elizabeth's Elizabeth's Elizabeth's Garden Lens: Decade of Desert
Secret Agents = Secret Agents = Secret Agents Fire Botanical
Garden Hour 2
7:30PM California’'s Gold Repeat of 02/20/2022
Jack London 03:30PM

Explore Beauty Ranch, once the home of one of Californias famous authors, Jack London. Now the
estate is part of the Jack London State Historical Park in the Valley of the Moon in Sonoma. It is at this
home that L ondon wrote many of his most famous books, including Call of the Wild, White Fang and
The Sea Wolf.

8:00PM Rick StevesWhy We Travel Next Air 03/03/2022
10:00PM

9:00PM What to Eat When with Dr. Michagl Roizen & Dr. Michael Roizen & Dr.

APTEX 01:56:46 In WHAT TO EAT WHEN, viewers discover how the food choices they make each
day - and, most importantly, when they make them - can impact their health, energy, waistline, attitude
and the way they age. Hosts Dr. Michael Roizen (chief wellness officer, Cleveland Clinic) and Dr.
Michael Crupain (medical director, The Dr. Oz Show) demystify the intermittent fasting trend and offer
science-based, easy-to-implement strategies about what to eat, and when, for optimal health.  (Next Air
03/13/2022 11:30AM)

11:00PM Amanpour and Company

Page 2 Note: The schedule is subject to change without natice.



KIXE-HD Channel 9-1 The Nine Online Thursday, March 3, 2022

Thursday, March 3, 2022
12AM | 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3.00 3:30 4.00 4:30 5:00 5:30

Queen Queen Queen
Elizabeth's Elizabeth's Elizabeth's
Secret Agents = Secret Agents | Secret Agents

Nature: Bears Nova: Mysteries Beyond A Y ear
of Sleep In Space

7:30PM  American Grown: My Job Depends On Ag - Farm Labor Crisis

There is agrowing crisis across the country for farmers big and small: Not enough people to work the
fields and bring in the harvest. From the current immigration debate to a growing trend in automation, we
explore all sides of thistough agissue.  (Next Air 03/05/2022 04:00PM)

8:00PM  Suze Orman's Ultimate Retirement Guide Repeat of 02/27/2022
09:00PM
Join the acclaimed personal finance expert for essential advice on planning for and thriving in retirement.

With empathy, straight talk and humor, Suze provides information about key steps for anyone trying to
achieve their "ultimate retirement.”

10:00PM Rick StevesWhy We Travel Repeat of 03/02/2022
08:00PM

11:00PM Amanpour and Company

Note: The schedule is subject to change without notice. Page 3



Friday, March 4, 2022 The Nine Online KIXE-HD Channel 9-1

Friday, March 4, 2022
12AM = 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:30 4:00 4:30 5:00 5:30

Cobra: Episode Cobra: Episode Cobra: Episode Beyond A Y ear Nature: Bears Nova: Mysteries
1 2 3 In Space of Sleep

7:30PM Roadfood - Eastern Shore, Va: Oystersand Crabs

Virginia's Eastern Shore is one of timeless tradition and continuous environmental change. Discover
Tangier Iand, afishing village that is sinking into the ocean, and aguafarmers on the Shore supplying
the country with shellfish. Oysters and crabs tell the story of thisregion that is shaped by change -
geographic, climate, cultural and personal.  (Next Air 03/05/2022 04:30PM)

8:00PM Washington Week Next Air 03/05/2022
12:00AM
8:30PM Firing Linewith Margaret Hoover Next Air 03/05/2022
12:30AM
9:00PM Buddy Guy: TruetotheBlues Next Air 03/06/2022
11:30AM

11:00PM Amanpour and Company

Page 4 Note: The schedule is subject to change without natice.



KIXE-HD Channel 9-1

The Nine Online

Saturday, March 5, 2022

Saturday, March 5, 2022

12AM 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 4:30 5:00 5:30
Firing
, Line | PantsBehaving Plants Behaving . . R
Wa\;sl\;;r;gton with | Badly: Murder  Badly: Sex & Cobra: Episode Cobra: Episode Cobra: 3Ep| sode
Margaret & Mayhem
Hoover

6:00AM Mister Rogers Neighborhood Repeat of 02/27/2022
06:00AM

6:30AM  Arthur Repeat of 03/03/2022
05:30PM

7:00AM Molly of Denali Repeat of 03/03/2022
07:00AM

7:30AM  Wild Kratts Repeat of 03/03/2022
03:30PM

8:00AM Hero Elementary Repeat of 03/03/2022
08:00AM

8:30AM Alma'sWay Repeat of 03/01/2022
04:00PM

9:00AM Curious George Repeat of 03/03/2022
09:00AM

9:30AM Danidl Tiger's Neighborhood Repeat of 03/03/2022
09:30AM

10:00AM ThisOld House Repeat of 02/26/2022
10:30AM

10:30AM ThisOld House Repeat of 02/26/2022
10:00AM

11:00AM Ask ThisOld House Repeat of 02/26/2022
12:00PM

11:30AM M otorweek

12:00PM Ask ThisOld House Repeat of 02/26/2022
11:00AM

12:30PM Chef'sLife

1:00PM Rick Steves Europe

1:30PM Best of the Joy of Painting

2:00PM Best of Sewing with Nancy

2:30PM Fons & Porter'sLove of Quilting

3:00PM Painting and Travel with Roger & Sarah Bansemer

3:30PM Today's Wild West

4:00PM  American Grown: My Job Depends On Ag Repeat of 03/03/2022
07:30PM

4:30PM Roadfood Repeat of 03/04/2022
07:30PM

Note: The schedule is subject to change without notice. Page 5



Saturday, March 5, 2022 The Nine Online KIXE-HD Channel 9-1

5:00PM  PBS Newshour Weekend
5:30PM  All Across Oregon
6:00PM Classic Gospel

7:00PM TheLawrence Welk Show - Italian Show

Aladdin, the show's resident Italian gentleman acts as the host for much of this show - and he does it with
humor and verve. The Lennon Sisters boat down a Venice canal singing "Santa Lucia’, and Barbara and
Bobby dance a spirited "Tarantella"’. Joe Feeney sings a poignant "O Sole Mio", and JoAnn Castle romps
through the "Carnival Of Venice". Filled with a sense of Italian laughter and love, the whole show is
bravissimo!

8:00PM From Seato Shining Sea

9:30PM  Trinity: Classically Irish Next Air 03/06/2022
08:00AM

11:00PM Austin City Limits- Kacey Musgraves/L ukas Nelson

Live it up with some contemporary country. Texan Kacey Musgraves essays tunes from her acclaimed
album "Golden Hour." Son of outlaw country legend Willie Nelson, roots rocker Lukas Nelson and his
band present songs from their self-title release.

Page 6 Note: The schedule is subject to change without natice.



KIXE-HD Channel 9-1 The Nine Online Sunday, March 6, 2022
Sunday, March 6, 2022

12AM 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:30 4:00 4:30 5:00 5:30
Chef's -
o Firing
Life Nova Independent . Line
Motorweek Sweet Mysteries of Nature: Bears Beyond A Year Lens. Decade of Weashington with
Corn & In Space i Week
Expens Sleep Fire Margaret
pensive
Hoover
Tea
6:00AM Mister Rogers Neighborhood
6:30AM  Arthur Repeat of 03/04/2022
05:30PM
7:00AM Molly of Denali Repeat of 03/04/2022
07:00AM
7:30AM  Wild Kratts Repeat of 03/04/2022
03:30PM
8:00AM Trinity: Classically Irish Repeat of 03/05/2022
09:30PM
9:30AM  Suze Orman's Ultimate Retirement Guide Repeat of 03/03/2022
08:00PM
11:30AM Buddy Guy: Trueto the Blues Repeat of 03/04/2022
09:00PM
1:30PM Nature Repeat of 02/27/2022
03:00AM
3:00PM Firing Linewith Margaret Hoover Repeat of 03/06/2022
05:30AM
3:30PM California's Gold
4:00PM  Washington Week Repeat of 03/06/2022
05:00AM
4:30PM  Story in the Public Square
5:00PM  Growing Bolder Repeat of 02/28/2022
07:30PM
5:30PM Plan Stronger TV
6:00PM  PBS Newshour Weekend
6:30PM  Pavlo Liveln Santorini Local Pledge Version Repesat of 02/27/2022
06:30PM
8:00PM  Trinity: Classically Irish Repeat of 03/06/2022
08:00AM

9:30PM  Celtic Woman, The Best Of
Be transported to Ireland to celebrate magical moments and memories from 15 years of making music.

Filled with favorite songs from their journey so far, this new special showcases Celtic Woman's angelic
voices and instrumental virtuosity.  (Next Air 03/07/2022 08:00PM)

Note: The schedule is subject to change without notice. Page 7



Sunday, March 6, 2022 The Nine Online KIXE-HD Channel 9-1

11:00PM Woodsongs - Michael Cleveland & Flamekeeper and Heidi Newfield

MICHAEL CLEVELAND & FLAMEKEEPER return to the WoodSongs Stage to celebrate their 2020
GRAMMY Winner award winning album Tall Fiddler. Cleveland is one of the premier bluegrass fiddlers
of his generation and, with twelve International Bluegrass Music Association (IBMA) Fiddle Player of
the Y ear awards under his belt, he is one the most awarded and celebrated fiddler in the history of the
music. HEIDI NEWFIELD is known for fronting Trick Pony, which rode songs including "Pour Me,"
"On A Night Like This" and "It's A Heartache" to awards, acclaim and packed houses nationwide. Armed
with a collaborative history of platinum selling albums, Top 20 singles, ACM and AMA Awards to her
credit, her distinctive voice and high-octane energy launched forward into a much-anticipated solo

career. WoodSongs Kid: The Cotton Pickin Kids are family bluegrass band that hail from Hanceville,
Alabama.

Page 8 Note: The schedule is subject to change without natice.



KIXE-HD Channel 9-1 The Nine Online Monday, March 7, 2022

Monday, March 7, 2022
12AM = 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:30 4:00 4:30 5:00 5:30

Plants Behaving  Plants Behaving
Badly: Murder = Badly: Sex &
& Mayhem Lies

Trouble with Trouble with Trouble with
Maggie Cole Maggie Cole = Maggie Cole

Beyond A Year
In Space

7:30PM  Growing Bolder - Move Forward. Give Back.

Ageisjust anumber, and on the next Growing Bolder, you'll meet some bold women who are proud of
their numbers. The Calendar Girlsare al in their 50sto their 80s, and have fun and keep fit together, all
while raising money to supply guide dogs for veterans.  (Next Air 03/13/2022 05:00PM)

8:00PM Cedtic Woman, The Best Of Repeat of 03/06/2022
09:30PM
Be transported to Ireland to celebrate magical moments and memories from 15 years of making music.

Filled with favorite songs from their journey so far, this new specia showcases Celtic Woman's angelic
voices and instrumental virtuosity.

9:30PM Pavlo Liveln Santorini Local Pledge Version Repeat of 03/06/2022
06:30PM

11:00PM Amanpour and Company

Note: The schedule is subject to change without notice. Page 9



Tuesday, March 8, 2022 The Nine Online KIXE-HD Channel 9-1

Tuesday, March 8, 2022
12AM @ 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:30 4:00 4:30 5:00 5:30

Antiques
Roadshow. Lucy Worsley's | ndepgndent Trouble with Trouble with Trouble with
Desert Royal Palace Lens: The Maggie Cole = MaggieCole @ Maggie Cole
Botanical Secrets Interpreters a9 agg agg

Garden Hour 3

7:30PM  Today'sWild West - TheMiles City Bucking Horse Sale/ M ojave Desert Wagon Train
A Wild West weekend at the Miles City Bucking Horse Sale; Plus - the Mojave Desert Wagon Train.

8:00PM John Sebastian Presents: Folk Rewind (My Music)

Join John Sebastian of The Lovin' Spoonful in a specia featuring the greatest singers and songwriters of
the classic 50s & 60sfolk era, with historic footage and new performances.  (Next Air 03/13/2022
09:30AM)

10:00PM Aging Backwards 2 with Miranda Esmonde-White

Many people think that how they age - if they remain mobile, healthy, and pain free throughout their
entire lives - issimply the result of luck. As though there's arandomnessto it, or it's alottery in which
only afew winners enjoy golden years of youthful vitality. But did you know that you actually have a
choice in how you age? In AGING BACKWARDS 2 WITH MIRANDA ESMONDE-WHITE, former
professional ballerina Miranda Esmonde-White uses new and groundbreaking science to help put an end
to this defeatist attitude towards aging. In her previous award-winning special Aging Backs, Esmonde-
White revealed the power of our muscle cells. Now in AGING BACKWARDS 2, viewers discover the
amazing clout of their connective tissue. Thisvital tissue surrounds every part of us and connects - every
muscle, nerve, cell, bone and organ. Keeping it healthy is the secret to remaining youthful at any age.
The human body is a powerful machine, but we must choose to keep it young. The fountain of youth is
within each of us, and Esmonde-White teaches viewers how to accessit.

11:00PM Amanpour and Company

Page 10 Note: The schedule is subject to change without natice.



KIXE-HD Channel 9-1 The Nine Online Wednesday, March 9, 2022

Wednesday, March 9, 2022
12AM = 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:30 4:00 4:30 5:00 5:30

Secrets of the Sef:rets _of the Antiques
Six Wives Segrets _of the S|>_< Wives: Lucy Worsley's  Independent Roadshow:
Catherine of Six leesE Divorced, Royal Palace Lens. The Deﬁe_:rt
Aragon Beheaded, Died Behegded, Secrets Interpreters Botanical
Survived Garden Hour 3
7:30PM California’'s Gold Repeat of 02/27/2022
California Companies 03:30PM

Huell takes alook at two companies that had their roots in Californias gold rush. First, Huell looks at the
Studebaker Car Co. -originally started as a wheelbarrow manufacturer-and visits the Studebaker
Wheelbarrow Races at the EI Dorado County Fair, now in their 49th year. Next, Huell tours the original
plant of Levi Strauss & Co. in San Francisco and sees one of the first pairs of the original blue jeans.

8:00PM Nature Repeat of 03/06/2022
American Hor ses 01:30PM

American horses are icons. Mustang. Appaloosa. Morgan. Quarter Horse. Follow the history of the
uniquely American horse breeds that helped shape our nation and meet the people who are continuing in
the long tradition of caring for them.

9:30PM Pavlo Liveln Santorini Local Pledge Version Repeat of 03/07/2022
09:30PM

11:00PM Amanpour and Company

Note: The schedule is subject to change without notice. Page 11



Thursday, March 10, 2022 The Nine Online KIXE-HD Channel 9-1

Thursday, March 10, 2022
12AM | 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:30 4:00 4:30 5:00 5:30

Secrets of the
Nature: ) Sef:rets .Of the Secrets of the Six Wives:
. Nova The Great Polar Six Wives. ) o .
Australian Truth About Fat Bear Feast Catherine of Six Wives: Divorced,
Bushfire Rescue Beheaded, Died Beheaded,
Aragon Survived

7:30PM  American Grown: My Job Depends On Ag - Vanishing Family Farms

Family farms are vanishing across the United States. Exhaustive regulations, new water legidation, and
fortune 500 companies buying up smaller farms that can? keep up reveal anew strategy of expansion
that could bring an end to family farming aswe know it.  (Next Air 03/12/2022 04:00PM)

8:00PM Tim Janis Celtic Heart

The concert special TIM JANIS CELTIC HEART takes viewers on a journey through six Celtic regions,

weaving images of the beautiful Celtic coast with sweeping, ethereal themes. Composer, conductor and

two-time Billboard chart-topper Tim Janis performs his soothing new age instrumental music onstage

with astellar cast of musicians, including Celtic violinist Mairead Neshitt of Celtic Woman, Camille and

Kennerly Kitt of The Harp Twins, flautist Eimear McGeown, and singers Lynn Hilary and Ella Roberts.
(Next Air 03/12/2022 09:30PM)

9:30PM  John Tesh: Songsand Storiesfrom the Grand Piano

In JOHN TESH: SONGS AND STORIES FROM THE GRAND PIANO, the pop music composer,
pianist, and Emmy Award-winning radio and TV host looks back on hislife and career through music,
pictures and humorous reminiscences. The concert special blends together heartfelt songs, performances
by John's daughter Prima and son Gib, and his inspiring meditation on persistence, grit, purpose and the
importance of family.  (Next Air 03/12/2022 08:00PM)

11:00PM Amanpour and Company

Page 12 Note: The schedule is subject to change without natice.



KIXE-HD Channel 9-1 The Nine Online Friday, March 11, 2022

Friday, March 11, 2022
12AM | 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:30 4:00 4:30 5:00 5:30

Cobra: Episode Cobra: Episode Cobra: Episode  Great Polar All\Jl:ttruarlie;n Nova The
4 5 6 Bear Feast . Truth About Fat
Bushfire Rescue

7:30PM Roadfood - Southern Louisana;: Gumbo

Gumbo, originally from Louisiana, came out of the great diversity of cultures that were present in the

area at the time. With African roots, the dish has evolved over time, drawing from French, American,

Spanish, and Caribbean influences that represent gumbo as a true melting pot of cultures and cuisine.
(Next Air 03/11/2022 10:30PM)

8:00PM Washington Week Next Air 03/12/2022
12:00AM
8:30PM Firing Linewith Margaret Hoover Next Air 03/12/2022
12:30AM

9:00PM TheMusicof Lerner & Loewe: | Could Have Danced All Night: A - Broadway
FRP01:29:00 (Next Air 03/13/2022 06:30PM)

10:30PM Roadfood Repeat of 03/11/2022
Southern Louisiana: Gumbo 07:30PM

Gumbo, originally from Louisiana, came out of the great diversity of cultures that were present in the
area at the time. With African roots, the dish has evolved over time, drawing from French, American,
Spanish, and Caribbean influences that represent gumbo as a true melting pot of cultures and cuisine.

11:00PM Amanpour and Company

Note: The schedule is subject to change without notice. Page 13



Saturday, March 12, 2022 The Nine Online

KIXE-HD Channel 9-1

Saturday, March 12, 2022

12AM 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:30

Firing
Line
with

Margaret
Hoover

OzoneHole: | Lucy Worsley's
How We Saved = Roya Palace
The Planet Secrets

To Catch A
Comet

Washington
Week

6:00AM Mister Rogers Neighborhood

6:30AM Arthur

7:00AM Molly of Denali

7:30AM  Wild Kratts

8:00AM Hero Elementary

8:30AM Alma'sWay

9:00AM  Curious George
9:30AM Danid Tiger's Neighborhood

10:00AM ThisOld House

10:30AM ThisOld House
11:00AM Ask ThisOld House

11:30AM
12:00PM

M otor week
Ask ThisOld House

12:30PM
1:00PM
1:30PM
2:00PM
2:30PM
3:00PM
3:30PM
4:00PM

Chef'sLife

Rick Steves Europe

Best of the Joy of Painting

Best of Sewing with Nancy

Fons & Porter'sLove of Quilting

Painting and Travel with Roger & Sarah Bansemer
Today'sWild West

American Grown: My Job Depends On Ag

4:30 5:00
This
old

House:

West

bury

I
Outdoor

Oasis
Repeat of 03/06/2022
06:00AM

03/10/2022
05:30PM

03/10/2022
07:00AM

03/10/2022
03:30PM

03/10/2022
08:00AM

03/09/2022
04:00PM

03/10/2022
09:00AM

03/10/2022
09:30AM

03/05/2022
10:30AM

03/12/2022
05:00AM

03/12/2022
05:30AM

4:00 5:30

Ask This
Old
House:
Concrete
Driveway,
Spray
Paint

Independent
Lens. The Rox
Interpreters

Repeat of
Repeat of
Repeat of
Repeat of
Repeat of
Repeat of
Repeat of
Repeat of
Repeat of
Repeat of

03/05/2022
11:00AM

Repeat of

Repeat of 03/10/2022
07:30PM

Page 14
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KIXE-HD Channel 9-1 The Nine Online Saturday, March 12, 2022

4:30PM  Roadfood Repeat of 03/11/2022
10:30PM

5:00PM  PBS Newshour Weekend
5:30PM  All Across Oregon
6:00PM Classic Gospel

7:00PM TheLawrence Welk Show - Childhood Memories

"Those Were The Days' sets the tone for thislook back at our favorite memories from childhood. Arthur
Duncan brings his"Little Red Wagon", Clay Hart is "Watchin' Scotty Grow", and Guy and Ralna recall
"Little Toy Trains". Bob Smale shines on "Chopsticks' and "Small Fry" is perfectly suited to the warm,
rich baritone of Dick Dale.

8:00PM John Tesh: Songsand Storiesfrom the Grand Piano Repeat of 03/10/2022
09:30PM

In JOHN TESH: SONGS AND STORIES FROM THE GRAND PIANO, the pop music composer,
pianist, and Emmy Award-winning radio and TV host looks back on hislife and career through music,
pictures and humorous reminiscences. The concert special blends together heartfelt songs, performances
by John's daughter Prima and son Gib, and his inspiring meditation on persistence, grit, purpose and the
importance of family.

9:30PM  Tim Janis Celtic Heart Repeat of 03/10/2022
08:00PM

The concert special TIM JANIS CELTIC HEART takes viewers on a journey through six Celtic regions,
weaving images of the beautiful Celtic coast with sweeping, ethereal themes. Composer, conductor and
two-time Billboard chart-topper Tim Janis performs his soothing new age instrumental music onstage
with astellar cast of musicians, including Celtic violinist Mairead Nesbitt of Celtic Woman, Camille and
Kennerly Kitt of The Harp Twins, flautist Eimear McGeown, and singers Lynn Hilary and Ella Roberts.

Note: The schedule is subject to change without notice. Page 15



Sunday, March 13, 2022

The Nine Online

KIXE-HD Channel 9-1

Sunday, March 13, 2022

12AM 12:30 1:00 = 1:30 200 230 300 330 400 5:00 5:30
Chef's Firing
Life: . Nature: . Line
Nova The Austin City . Great Polar | Washington :
Motorweek | Strawberry Lo . Australian with
Stay at Truth About Fat | Limits: Rosalia Bushfire Rescue Bear Feast Week Margaret
Home Hoover
6:00AM Mister Rogers Neighborhood
6:30AM  Arthur Repeat of 03/11/2022
05:30PM
7:00AM Molly of Denali Repeat of 03/11/2022
07:00AM
7:30AM  Wild Kratts Repeat of 03/11/2022
03:30PM
8:00AM Cedtic Woman, The Best Of Repeat of 03/07/2022
08:00PM
9:30AM John Sebastian Presents: Folk Rewind (My Music) Repeat of 03/08/2022
08:00PM
11:30AM What to Eat When with Dr. Michael Roizen & Dr. Michael Repeat of 03/02/2022
Roizen & Dr. 09:00PM
1:30PM Pavlo Liveln Santorini Local Pledge Version Repeat of 03/09/2022
09:30PM
3:00PM Firing Linewith Margaret Hoover Repeat of 03/13/2022
05:30AM
3:30PM California's Gold
4:00PM  Washington Week Repeat of 03/13/2022
05:00AM
4:30PM  Story in the Public Square
5:00PM Growing Bolder Repeat of 03/07/2022
07:30PM
5:30PM Plan Stronger TV
6:00PM  PBS Newshour Weekend
6:30PM TheMusicof Lerner & Loewe: | Could Have Danced All Repeat of 03/11/2022
Night: A 09:00PM
8:00PM Pavlo Liveln Santorini Local Pledge Version Repeat of 03/13/2022
01:30PM
9:30PM  TheWorld of Wisdom & Wonder

Page 16
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KIXE-HD Channel 9-1 The Nine Online Sunday, March 13, 2022

11:00PM Woodsongs - Dom Flemons and the Burnett Sisters

DOM FLEMONS has branded the moniker "The American Songster” since his repertoire of music
covers over 100 years of early American popular music. The GRAMMY Award Winner, Two-Time
EMMY Nominee and co-founder of the Carolina Chocolate Drops is a songwriter, multi-instrumentalist,
producer, actor, music scholar, historian, and record collector. THE BURNETT SISTERSBAND isa
five-piece group who play and sing in the folk, bluegrass, country and Old-Time music traditions hailing
from Boone, North Carolina. Ranging from ages 12 to 22, the band creates a unique blend of music in the
bluegrass, old-time, old country, and folk traditions. WoodSongs Kid: Caleb Moore is an award winning
ten-year-old pianist from Lexington, Kentucky.

Note: The schedule is subject to change without notice. Page 17



Monday, March 14, 2022 The Nine Online KIXE-HD Channel 9-1

Monday, March 14, 2022
12AM | 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:30 4:00 4:30 5:00 5:30

Inside The . Lucy Worsley's Ozone Hole:
Court of Henry Royalv\\;\gr vesd Royal Photo TOCC(:)?(:; A How We Saved C;r'ee;rat Eg;;r
VIl Album The Planet

7:30PM  Growing Bolder - Move Forward. Give Back.

Many times, it'sthe hard turns we take in life that provide the greatest lessons and lead us to create
projects of passion and purpose. At one point in her journey, Stephanie Bowman was homeless and had
lost custody of her children. Once she was clean and sober, she founded One Heart for Women and
Children to ensure that other women had the resources she did not. Plus, veteran David Williams was
homeless for 14 years. Now, as a homel ess ambassador for the City of Orlando, he shows others their
lives can change for the better. At 100 years of age, Dr Loretta Ford is truly a Rock Star of Aging as she
continues to support the occupation she co-founded in 1965 - nurse practitioners.  (Next Air
03/20/2022 05:00PM)

8:00PM Antiques Roadshow - Mcnay Art Museum Hour 1

It's afiesta of fabulous finds as Roadshow visits McNay Art Museum in San Antonio for standouts like a
W. W. Denslow-inscribed "The Wonderful Wizard of Oz," a Mercury Space Capsule wind tunnel model
and a black opal ring. Which is $60,000-$120,000? (Next Air 03/15/2022 12:30AM)

9:00PM  Antiques Roadshow - Mcnay Art Museum Hour 2

Everything is bigger in Texas, including Roadshow appraisals such as Julius Cohen yellow diamond
earrings, a 1928 Gibson Granada banjo and a collection of original comic art dating to around 1937. Can
you guess which is $105,000-$140,000?  (Next Air 03/15/2022 01:30AM)

10:00PM Independent Lens - Accept The Call

Y usuf Abdurahman, who left Somalia as a refugee 25 years ago, has his worst fear realized when his son
isarrested in an FBI counterterrorism sting. Follow Y usuf as he strives to understand why his child
would leave Americaand attempt tojoin ISIS.  (Next Air 03/16/2022 03:00AM)

11:30PM Amanpour and Company
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Tuesday, March 15, 2022
12AM @ 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:30 4:00 4:30 5:00 5:30

Antiques Antiques Food
Roadshow: Roadshow: Flirts Inside The Royal Wives at Lucy Worsley's
Burger = Court of Henry Royal Photo
Mcnay Art Mcnay Art War
Meets VIII Album
Museum Hour 1 Museum Hour 2 Dosa

7:30PM  Today'sWild West - A Desert Dude Ranch In Summer / Carver Family Cattle Drive
Tucson's White Stallion Ranch in summer; Growing up horseback on the Carver family cattle drive.

8:00PM Finding Your Roots- On Broadway

Henry Louis Gates, Jr. investigates the family histories of Broadway stars Audra MacDonald and Mandy
Patinkin, discovering ancestors whose struggles laid the groundwork for their success.  (Next Air
03/16/2022 12:00AM)

9:00PM  Annie Oakley: American Experience

Meet the Ohio sharpshooter who won fame and fortune in a man's world for never missing a shot. Born
into poverty, the self-taught Oakley picked up agun at age 15 not to become a superstar, but to save her
family from destitution.  (Next Air 03/16/2022 01:00AM)

10:00PM Frontline - Sex Trafficking In America

Exposing the hidden reality of sex trafficking, inside a police unit and a victim's harrowing story. Filmed
over three years, an up-close look at how victims are groomed and sold and innovative ways undercover
police target traffickers and buyers.  (Next Air 03/16/2022 02:00AM)

11:00PM Amanpour and Company
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Wednesday, M arch 16, 2022
12AM = 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:30 4:00 4:30 5:00 5:30

Food Antiques
Fi ndlng.Your Annie Qakley: Front_lln_e: Sex Independent Lens: Flirts: Roadshow:
Roots: On American Trafficking In Burger
. . Accept The Call Mcnay Art
Broadway Experience America Meets
Museum Hour 2
Dosa
7:30PM California’'s Gold Repeat of 03/06/2022
Wings Over California 03:30PM

Soar above our state as we look at the Pigeon Courier Service at Avalon on Catalinalsland, once the
most expeditious means of communication with the small island. Next, Huell visits the Twenty-Nine
Palms Air Academy, created during World War 11. Huell goes up in the air with some of the original
pilots at this, the largest glider school in the country.

8:00PM Nature- Pandas: Born to Be Wild

Unlock the mysteries of wild pandas whose counterparts in captivity are known for their gentle image.
Journey through the steep Qinling Mountains with filmmakers, scientists and rangers to witness pandas
startling courtship and aggression behaviors.  (Next Air 03/17/2022 12:00AM)

9:00PM Nova- Lookingfor LifeOn Mars

In the wake of several failed missionsto Mars, NASA dispatches the aptly named Phoenix to seeif soil
conditions on the Red Planet might have allowed for the development of life-the holy grail of Mars
exploration.  (Next Air 03/17/2022 01:00AM)

10:00PM Expedition with Steve Backshall: Unpacked - No Turning Back

Unpack the moments that very nearly stopped the Expedition teamsin their tracks on adventures that
made them question whether they should even be out there, to the point where they knew if they took one
step further, there was no turning back.  (Next Air 03/17/2022 02:00AM)

11:00PM Amanpour and Company
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Thursday, March 17, 2022
12AM | 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:30 4.00 4:30 5:00 5:30

Expedition with
Nature: Pandas. Nova: Looking Steve Inside The Annie Oakley: = Finding Y our
Born to Be for LifeOn Backshall: Court of Henry American Roots: On
wild Mars Unpacked: No VI Experience Broadway
Turning Back

7:30PM  American Grown: My Job Depends On Ag - Dairytale

At one point, Californiawas known around the world for its thriving dairy industry and high-quality
milk, cheese, and butter production. Today only a handful of dairies are left in the Golden State. How is
this impacting milk prices around the country, and how is the dairy industry nationwide adapting? A
family dairy in operation since 1893 isthe latest to fall.  (Next Air 03/19/2022 04:00PM)

8:00PM ThisOld House - West Roxbury | Exploring Flooring

The front porch gets a new set of granite stairs and a brick walkway. A new backdoor seals the house.
The homeowners decide on afinish for the floors. A cable rail system isinstalled on the back stairs. A
trade school in Philadelphia, PA isvisited.  (Next Air 03/18/2022 12:00AM)

8:30PM Ask ThisOld House - Front Hall Closet, Block Retaining Wall

Jenn Nawada explains how you can compost at home; Jenn Largesse and her landscape contractor install
a concrete block retaining wall in Jenn's backyard; Tom constructs custom built-in drawers, cubbies and
shelvesfor afront hall closet.  (Next Air 03/18/2022 12:30AM)

9:00PM Royal Wivesat War Repeat of 03/15/2022
04:00AM
Take afresh look at the abdication crisis of 1936 through dramatized monologues by the two women at

its heart, the Queen Mother and Wallis Simpson, as they look back at the eventsthat led to Edward VI1I's
decision to give up the throne.

10:00PM Lucy Wordey's Royal Photo Album Repeat of 03/15/2022
05:00AM
Explore how the royal family has shaped their image with photography, from Queen Victoriato Princess

Dianato Prince Harry. From official portraits to tabloid snapshots, the camera has been the Crown's
confidante, messenger -- and nemesis.

11:00PM Amanpour and Company
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Friday, March 18, 2022
12AM 1230 | 100 1:30 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 5:30

Ask This
. Old
T::)Sugel_d House: Expedition with
West' Front Royal Wives at Lucy Wordley's Steve Nature: Pandas:  Nova: _Looking
Roxbury | Hall W Royal Photo Backshall: Bornto Be for LifeOn
Exploring Closet, Album Unpa_cked: No wild Mars
Flooring Block Turning Back
Retaining
Wall

7:30PM  Roadfood - Phoenix, Az: Frybread

For many Indigenous people, frybread is a dish with a complicated and controversia past: it isasymbol
of perseverance and pain, but also a part of their culinary story. Now, some tribal membersin Arizona
are finding that looking back is the best way forward -- reconnecting with the foods, traditions and
ceremonies that tie them to their ancestors and help their communitiesthrive.  (Next Air 03/19/2022
04:30PM)

8:00PM  Washington Week Next Air 03/19/2022
12:00AM
8:30PM Firing Linewith Margaret Hoover Next Air 03/19/2022
12:30AM

9:00PM  Great Performances- Moviesfor Grownups Awardswith Aarp The Magazine

Honor the best films and performances of 2021 that resonate with older viewers. Celebrating movies that
matter, the Awards were established to recognize filmmaking that appeals to a grownup state of mind --
and acknowledge the artists who make them.  (Next Air 03/19/2022 01:00AM)

11:00PM Amanpour and Company
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12AM 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:30 4:00 4:30 5:00 5:30
Ask This
: Old
Firing Food T::ijgelld House:
. Line @ Great Performances: Moviesfor ] Flirts: Front
Wa\;s\l;g;gton with | Grownups Awards with Aarp The Ir;fiependent Lens: Burger West Hall
. ccept The Call Roxbury |
Margaret Magazine Meets Exolori Closet,
ploring
Hoover Dosa Floorin Block
9 Retaini ng
wal
6:00AM Mister Rogers Neighborhood Repeat of 03/13/2022
06:00AM
6:30AM Arthur Repeat of 03/17/2022
05:30PM
7:00AM Molly of Denali Repeat of 03/17/2022
07:00AM
7:30AM  Wild Kratts Repeat of 03/17/2022
03:30PM
8:00AM Hero Elementary Repeat of 03/17/2022
08:00AM
8:30AM Alma'sWay Repeat of 03/15/2022
04:00PM
9:00AM Curious George Repeat of 03/17/2022
09:00AM
9:30AM Danid Tiger's Neighborhood Repeat of 03/17/2022
09:30AM
10:00AM ThisOld House Repeat of 03/12/2022
10:30AM
10:30AM ThisOld House Repeat of 03/19/2022
05:00AM
11:00AM Ask ThisOld House Repeat of 03/19/2022
05:30AM
11:30AM M otorweek
12:00PM Ask ThisOld House Repeat of 03/12/2022
11:00AM
12:30PM Chef'sLife
1:00PM Rick Steves Europe
1:30PM Best of the Joy of Painting
2:00PM Best of Sewing with Nancy
2:30PM Fons & Porter'sLove of Quilting
3:00PM Painting and Travel with Roger & Sarah Bansemer
3:30PM Today'sWild West
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4:00PM  American Grown: My Job Depends On Ag Repeat of 03/17/2022
07:30PM
4:30PM  Roadfood Repeat of 03/18/2022
07:30PM

5:00PM  PBS Newshour Weekend
5:30PM  All Across Oregon
6:00PM Classic Gospel

7:00PM TheLawrence Welk Show - The Norma Zimmer Show

Norma passed away in 2011 and this show is atribute to her in the truest sense. Taped in 1965 Norma
sings "Whistle While Y ou Work" while showing off her exquisite paintings. She teaches Barbara and
Bobby to dance in "The Polka Lesson", and dances a Viennese waltz with Lawrence on "Vienna
Echoes'. The Blendersjoin Janet Lennon for "I'm Gonna Build A Fence Around Y ou", and Bob Lido and
Aladdin are the comic relief on "Beans, Beans'.

8:00PM Chad Bushnéell: North State Roots

9:00PM  On Story - A Conversation with Gina Prince-Bythewood

Thisweek on On Story, award-winning director/writer/producer Gina Prince-Bythewood talks about her
character-driven work in The Old Guard, Love & Basketball, and Beyond the Lights.

9:30PM  Ken Nordine: Video for the Ear Repeat of 02/19/2022
09:30PM

Ken Nordine voice-over and commercial recording artist, best known for his series of WORD JAZZ
albums and syndicated radio shows "Now Nordine" and "Word Jazz". Nordine began performing and
recording at the peak of the beat era and was associated with the poetry-and-jazz movement. The Beat
Generation was aliterary movement in the 1950s and Nordine created something new-spoken word over
cool jazz.

10:00PM Banana Grape Stomp

10:30PM Variety Studio: ActorsOn Actors

Jodie Foster (The Mauritanian) with Anthony Hopkins (The Father) Riz Ahmed (The Sound of Metal)
with Steven Yeun (Minari).

11:00PM Austin City Limits- Jackie Venson/M avis Staples with Special Guest Bonnie Raitt
Enjoy innovative Austin rock & roll from Jackie Venson, plus a vintage 2012 performance from
soul/gospel legend Mavis Staples and friend Bonnie Raitt. VVenson plays songs from Vintage Machine,
while Staples performs songs from across her long career.
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12AM 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:30 4:00 4:30 5:00 5:30
Chef's Expedition with Firing
Life ' Nova Looking = Nature: Pandas: Steve Annie Oakley: Washinaton Line
Motorweek | Pimp for Life On Born to Be Backshall: American Weeg with
My Mars wild Unpacked: No Experience Margaret
Grits Turning Back Hoover
6:00AM Mister Rogers Neighborhood
6:30AM Arthur Repeat of 03/18/2022
05:30PM
7:00AM Molly of Denali Repeat of 03/18/2022
07:00AM
7:30AM  Wild Kratts Repeat of 03/18/2022
03:30PM
8:00AM Pavlo Liveln Santorini Local Pledge Version Repeat of 03/13/2022
08:00PM
9:30AM Tim Janis Celtic Heart Repeat of 03/12/2022
09:30PM
11:00AM Ken Burns. The Civil War Repeat of 02/27/2022
08:00AM
1:00PM  What to Eat When with Dr. Michael Roizen & Dr. Michae Repeat of 03/13/2022
Roizen & Dr. 11:30AM
3:00PM Firing Linewith Margaret Hoover Repeat of 03/20/2022
05:30AM
3:30PM California’'s Gold
4:00PM  Washington Week Repeat of 03/20/2022
05:00AM
4:30PM  Story in the Public Square
5:00PM Growing Bolder Repeat of 03/14/2022
07:30PM

5:30PM Plan Stronger TV
6:00PM  PBS Newshour Weekend

6:30PM Breaking Through The Clouds: The First Women's
National Air Derby

8:00PM Call TheMidwife - Episode 1

It's Easter 1967 and preparations are underway for a colourful Easter Bonnet parade outside Nonnatus
House. However, Trixieis left shocked when routine building work nearby uncovers aterrible secret.
(Next Air 03/21/2022 12:00AM)

9:00PM  Sanditon On Master piece
Charlotte returns to Sanditon in unexpected circumstances. A company of Army Officers descend on the

town, offering romantic opportunities. Meanwhile, Georgiana meets an intriguing artist and Esther
Babington has an unwanted encounter with her past.  (Next Air 03/21/2022 01:00AM)
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10:00PM BeforeWeDie

When her lover and partner Sean Hardacre goes missing, British detective Hannah Laing launches an
urgent manhunt. Hannah contacts one of Sean's confidential sources, but can "lssy" help her discover
Sean's whereabouts before it'stoo late?  (Next Air 03/21/2022 02:00AM)

11:00PM Woodsongs - Sugaray Rayford and Liz Brasher

SUGARAY RAYFORD isaTexas-born soul blues singer and is the reigning Blues Foundation's "B.B.
King Entertainer of the Year." Possessing a magnetic personality, and an old school vocal style that
echoes Muddy Waters, Otis Redding and Teddy Pendergrass, Rayford is also a stellar dancer with moves
reminiscent of the Legendary James Brown. LI1Z BRASHER makes her own kind of southern music.
She'sasoul singer. A guitar-playing rocker. A one-woman girl group. A gospel revivalist who sings the
praises of secular bands like the Box Tops. It's a diverse sound rooted in the influence of Brasher's two
homes:. her adopted hometown of Memphis and her childhood stomping groundsin rural North Carolina.
WoodSongs Kid: George Fields is atwelve-year-old banjo picker from Stamping Ground, Kentucky.
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Monday, March 21, 2022
12AM | 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:30 4:00 4:30 5:00 5:30

Cdl The Sanditon On Great Performances. Moviesfor ~ Finding Y our
Midwife: : Before We Die  Grownups Awards with Aarp The.  Roots: On

. Masterpiece .
Episode 1 Magazine Broadway

7:30PM  Growing Bolder - Playbook for Life

We're helping you create your own playbook for life with three legendary football coaches. Learn to
tackle life and achieve your goals with Steve Spurrier, Bobby Bowden and Jimmy Johnson. These
champions of the gridiron have life lessons for all of us from the way they lived their lives on and off the
field. (Next Air 03/27/2022 05:00PM)

8:00PM  Antiques Roadshow - Omni Mount Washington Resort Hour 3

Wrap up ROADSHOW's three-part visit to Omni Mount Washington Resort in Bretton Woods, NH with
outstanding treasures!  (Next Air 03/22/2022 12:00AM)

9:00PM  Antiques Roadshow - Mcnay Art Museum Hour 3

Everything is bigger in Texas, including Roadshow appraisals such as Julius Cohen yellow diamond
earrings, a 1928 Gibson Granada banjo and a collection of original comic art dating to around 1937. Can
you guess which is $105,000-$140,000?  (Next Air 03/22/2022 01:00AM)

10:00PM Bring Her Home

BRING HER HOME follows three Indigenous women - an artist, an activist and a politician - as they

work to vindicate and honor their relatives who are victims in the growing epidemic of Missing and
Murdered Indigenous Women. As they face the lasting effects of historical trauma, each woman searches

for healing while navigating the oppressive systems that brought about thisvery crisis.  (Next Air
03/22/2022 02:00AM)

11:00PM Amanpour and Company
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Tuesday, March 22, 2022
12AM | 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:30 4:00 4:30 5:00 5:30

Antiques Antiques
Roagishow. Roadshow: Bring Her C‘r."“ 'Ifhe. Sanditon On .
Omni Mount Midwife: . Before We Die
. Mcnay Art Home . Masterpiece
Washington Episode 1
Museum Hour 3
Resort Hour 3

7:30PM  Today'sWild West - Western Lander, Wyoming / Montana's Sweetgr ass Ranch

Native American Pow Wow Dancing; Lander's historic Mill House B & B; South Pass City ghost town;
Sculptor Richard Greeves; Montana's Sweet Grass Ranch.

8:00PM Finding Your Roots - Hollywood Royalty

Henry Louis Gates, Jr. helps actors | sabella Rossellini, Anjelica Huston and Mia Farrow unearth
surprising new revelations about their family histories, taking them generations beyond their famous
cinematic forebears.  (Next Air 03/23/2022 12:30AM)

9:00PM  Frontline - Pelosi's Power

Powerful and polarizing, House Speaker Nancy Pelosi's life and legacy. Across three decades, how Pelosi
has gained and wielded power and faced grave challenges to her leadership and to American democracy
from Trump and hisalies.  (Next Air 03/23/2022 01:30AM)

10:30PM In Their Own Words- Angela Merkel

Follow Merkel's meteoric rise from pastor's daughter to Time Person of the Y ear. As a young woman
emerging from East Germany, she successfully navigated the male-dominated sphere of German politics
to become first female Chancellor of Germany.  (Next Air 03/23/2022 03:00AM)

11:30PM Amanpour and Company
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Wednesday, M arch 23, 2022
12AM | 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:30 4:00 4:30 5:00 5:30

Finding Y our . Antiques
Roots: In Their Own Roadshow:
) Frontline: Pelosi's Power Words: Angela  Before We Die i
Hollywood Merkel Mcnay Art
Royalty Museum Hour 3
7:30PM California’'s Gold Repeat of 03/13/2022
California's State Parks 03:30PM

Explore two of California's most interesting State Parks: the Providence Mountain State Recreation Area,
located in the Eastern Mojave Desert, to see the famous Mitchell Caverns Nature Reserve; and the Indian
Grinding Rock State Historic Park, in the Sierra Nevadas, where we see a Miwok Indians legacy in avast
rock covered with thousands of grinding pits.

8:00PM Nature- Sex, Liesand Butterflies

Explore the astounding abilities of butterflies 360 vision, deceptive camouflage, chemical weaponry and
fantastic flight. Look beyond their bright colors and fragile beauty and follow them on one of the greatest
migrations on earth.  (Next Air 03/24/2022 12:00AM)

9:00PM Nova- Secret Mind of Slime

Scientists investigate the bizarre "intelligence" of slime molds, which appear to learn and make decisions
-- without a brain. These cunning, single-celled blobs can navigate mazes and create efficient networks.
Can they also redefine cognition?  (Next Air 03/24/2022 01:00AM)

10:00PM Expedition with Steve Backshall: Unpacked - Close Encounters

Examine close encounters with creatures that were awe-inspiring and fear inducing, including the world's
largest land predator, as well as with nature herself in the flooded caves of Mexico and on the sheer cliffs
of Oman. (Next Air 03/24/2022 02:00AM)

11:00PM Amanpour and Company
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Thursday, March 24, 2022
12AM | 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:30 4:00 4:30 5:00 5:30

Expedition with
Steve : Finding Y our
Nat_ure. Sex, Nova: Secret Backshall: In Thgr " Bring Her Roots:
Liesand . i ) Words; Angela
: Mind of Slime Unpacked: Home Hollywood
Butterflies Merkel
Close Royalty

Encounters

7:30PM  American Grown: My Job Depends On Ag - Future Farmers

The future of agriculture isin the hands of our children. How is FFA adapting to the new challenges our
future farmers will face. We dive into how social media, the current political landscape, and the
expansion of large corporate farms are shaping agriculture?s next generations.  (Next Air 03/26/2022
04:00PM)

8:00PM ThisOld House - West Roxbury | Father and Son

Work on the exterior of the home is almost complete. A tub and radiant floor heating are installed in the
upstairs bathrooms. The homeowners shop for interior lighting. The homeowner and his son install
drywall in their new mancave. (Next Air 03/25/2022 12:00AM)

8:30PM Ask ThisOld House - Fireplace Repairs, Simple Clog Fixes

Heath breaks down the basic voltages of cordless tools; Richard gives an overview on how to handle
simple clogs in a bathroom sink, kitchen sink and toilet; Mark repairs a fireplace and replaces its cover.
(Next Air 03/25/2022 12:30AM)

9:00PM Call The Midwife Repeat of 03/22/2022
Episode 1 03:00AM

It's Easter 1967 and preparations are underway for a colourful Easter Bonnet parade outside Nonnatus
House. However, Trixieis left shocked when routine building work nearby uncovers aterrible secret.

10:00PM Sanditon On M asterpiece Repeat of 03/22/2022

04:00AM
Charlotte returns to Sanditon in unexpected circumstances. A company of Army Officers descend on the
town, offering romantic opportunities. Meanwhile, Georgiana meets an intriguing artist and Esther
Babington has an unwanted encounter with her past.

11:00PM Amanpour and Company
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Friday, March 25, 2022
12AM | 1230  1:00 1:30  2:00 230 300 330 400 430 500 530

This Ask This
old Old Expedition with
| House: Steve g
House: Fireplace C?“ The_ Sanditon On Backshall: Nat_u e ’ Nova: Secret
West : Midwife: . ) Liesand . .
Repairs, : Masterpiece Unpacked: : Mind of Slime
Roxbury " Episode 1 Butterflies
Simple Close
| Father Clo Encounters
and Son 109
Fixes

7:30PM Roadfood - Greenville, Ms: Tamales

Invented during the Great Depression as away to offset the cost of beef, the onion fried burger has
become a beloved staple of EI Reno, Oklahoma. On Route 66 and known as the Crossroads of America,
this small town has big personality, and the restaurants serving thisiconic dish have served as the
heartbeat of the community through all of the upsand downs.  (Next Air 03/26/2022 04:30PM)

8:00PM Washington Week Next Air 03/26/2022
12:00AM
8:30PM Firing Linewith Margaret Hoover Next Air 03/26/2022
12:30AM

9:00PM Great Performances- The Conductor

Follow Marin Alsop's journey to become the first female music director of amajor symphony despite
repeated rejection by the classical music industry. Features footage with her mentor Leonard Bernstein
set to a soundtrack of her performances.  (Next Air 03/26/2022 01:00AM)

10:30PM Antiques Roadshow Recut - Women'sWork, Part 2

ROADSHOW continues to spotlight lasting contributions from outstanding women in Part Two of this
RECUT special! Standout finds include a Madam C.J. Walker beauty book, Jackie Cochran-signed
photos and WA SP Wings, and a Maria Koogle needlework.

11:00PM Amanpour and Company
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Saturday, March 26, 2022

12AM

Washington Great Performances: The,  Bring Her

Week

6:00AM

6:30AM

7:00AM

7:30AM

8:00AM

8:30AM

9:00AM

9:30AM

10:00AM

10:30AM

11:00AM

11:30AM
12:00PM

12:30PM
1:00PM
1:30PM
2:00PM
2:30PM
3:00PM
3:30PM
4:00PM

12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:30

Firing Food
Line Flirts:

with Pastrami
Margaret Conductor Home Meets

Hoover Ramen

Mister Rogers Neighborhood
Arthur

Molly of Denali

Wild Kratts

Hero Elementary
Alma'sWay

Curious George

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
ThisOIld House

ThisOIld House

Ask ThisOld House

M otor week
Ask ThisOld House

Chef'sLife

Rick Steves Europe

Best of the Joy of Painting

Best of Sewing with Nancy

Fons & Porter'sLove of Quilting

Painting and Travel with Roger & Sarah Bansemer
Today'sWild West

American Grown: My Job Depends On Ag

4:00 4:30 5:00 5:30
This Ask This
Old
- old )
Finding Y our | House:
] House: .
Roots: Fireplace
Hollywood Repairs,
Roxbury |
Royalty | Father S|Cnlq£)Ie
and Son 109
Fixes
Repeat of 03/20/2022
06:00AM
Repeat of 03/24/2022
05:30PM
Repeat of 03/24/2022
07:00AM
Repeat of 03/24/2022
03:30PM
Repeat of 03/24/2022
08:00AM
Repeat of 03/22/2022
04:00PM
Repeat of 03/24/2022
09:00AM
Repeat of 03/24/2022
09:30AM
Repeat of 03/19/2022
10:30AM
Repeat of 03/26/2022
05:00AM
Repeat of 03/26/2022
05:30AM
Repeat of 03/19/2022
11:.00AM
Repeat of 03/24/2022
07:30PM
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4:30PM  Roadfood Repeat of 03/25/2022
07:30PM

5:00PM  PBS Newshour Weekend
5:30PM  All Across Oregon
6:00PM Classic Gospel

7:00PM TheLawrence Welk Show - Saluteto New York City

From the opening number, "New Y ork, New Y ork" to the finale - atoe tapping medley of "The Bowery"
and "Sidewalks of New Y ork, this show moves with the hustle and excitement of the Big Apple itself.
Bobby and Cissy dance to "Broadway Melody"”, Tom Netherton sings "Manhattan”, and Joe Feeney and
Myron Floren team up for "Give My Regards To Broadway". Sandi, Gail, and Mary Lou sing a sparkling
version of "The Walter Winchell Rhumba'. New Y ork never sounded so good.

8:00PM Livefrom the Old Steeple - John Craigie W/Shook Twins

Renowned for his eloquent Americana style, engaging live shows, and off-the-cuff clever observations,
John Craigie carries on the legacy of classic singer-songwriters, while blazing atrail of his own.
Recently, that trail twisted and turned into new territory for the Portland, OR performer who The
Stranger appropriately dubbed, "the lovechild of John Prine and Mitch Hedberg." Shook Twins, formed
in 2004 is afolk music group currently based in Portland, Oregon, The nucleus of the band consists of
identical twin sisters Katelyn (guitar, mandolin, banjo, glockenspiel, telephone microphone) and Laurie
Shook (banjo, guitar, tambourine, golden egg).

9:00PM On Story - A Conversation with Akiva Goldsman

Thisweek on On Story, Academy Award winning screenwriter Akiva Goldsman discusses hiswork on A
Beautiful Mind, A Timeto Kill, Star Trek, and Titans, and the role of personal experience and self-
exploration in developing characters.

9:30PM Bang The Drum

For the Y ao minority of rural southwest China, the bronze drum is a sacred heritage. Its sound aids the
souls of deceased elders to reach the ancestral land. When the Chinese government stepsin to protect
heritage, the life of the bronze drum takes on new meaning and becomes an icon for tourist
performances. Bang the Drum traces the path heritage takes in a changing China.

10:00PM Banana Grape Stomp - Sierra Nevada Bigroom

10:30PM Variety Studio: Actors On Actors

George Clooney (The Midnight Sky) with Michelle Pfeiffer (French Exit) Zendaya (Malcolm and Marie)
with Carey Mulligan (Promising Y oung Woman) Glenn Close (Hillbilly Elegy) with Pete Davidson (The
King of Staten Island).

11:00PM Austin City Limits- Yola

Enjoy an hour featuring acclaimed British soul singer and songwriter Y ola. The Bristol native performs
tunes from her solo debut Walk Through Fire.
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12AM 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:30 4.00 4:30 5:00 5:30
Expedition with Firing
Chef's ) Steve . .
Life: Nova: Secret Nat_u re: Sex, Backshall: In Thqr Own Washington L|_ne
Motorweek A : Liesand - Words: Angela with
Cracklin'| Mind of Slime : Unpacked: Week
. Butterflies Merkel Margaret
Kitchen Close
Hoover
Encounters

6:00AM Mister Rogers Neighborhood

6:30AM Arthur Repeat of 03/25/2022
05:30PM
7:00AM Molly of Denali Repeat of 03/25/2022
07:00AM
7:30AM  Wild Kratts Repeat of 03/25/2022
03:30PM
8:00AM Ken Burns: Country Music Repeat of 02/27/2022
11:30AM
10:00AM What to Eat When with Dr. Michael Roizen & Dr. Michae Repeat of 03/20/2022
Roizen & Dr. 01:00PM
12:00PM Tim Janis Celtic Heart Repeat of 03/20/2022
09:30AM
1:30PM Pavlo Liveln Santorini Local Pledge Version Repeat of 03/20/2022
08:00AM
3:00PM Firing Linewith Margaret Hoover Repeat of 03/27/2022
05:30AM
3:30PM California’'s Gold
4:00PM  Washington Week Repeat of 03/27/2022
05:00AM
4:30PM  Story in the Public Square
5:00PM  Growing Bolder Repeat of 03/21/2022
07:30PM

5:30PM Plan Stronger TV
6:00PM  PBS Newshour Weekend
6:30PM Arctic Daughter: A Lifetime of Wilder ness

8:00PM Call The Midwife - Episode 2

While Trixie tries to calm an anxious patient, Sister Frances examines a young woman with some
troubling symptoms. Lucille helps support a single mother through her fourth pregnancy and intervenes
when authorities question her capabilitiesasamother.  (Next Air 03/28/2022 12:00AM)

9:00PM  Sanditon On Master piece

Charlotte starts her new job as a Governess for the mysterious Alexander Colbourne. Alison seeks to be
reunited with her knight in shining armour, and Georgiana receives bad news. Meanwhile, Tom and
Colonel Lennox make plans for Sanditon's development.  (Next Air 03/28/2022 01:00AM)
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10:00PM BeforeWeDie

Hannah and her new partner Billy Murdoch start investigating the Mimica family, who they believe are
responsible for Sean's murder. But when Hannah discovers the identity of Sean's contact "Issy," she
immediately wantsto pull theplug.  (Next Air 03/28/2022 02:00AM)

11:00PM Woodsongs - Ted Yoder and Henhouse Prowlers

TED YODER isamaster of the hammered dulcimer and FaceBook viral sensation. Based in Goshen,
Indiana, his hammered dulcimer cover of Tearsfor Fears "Everybody Wants to Rule the World" became
one of the most-watched Facebook Live postsin 2016 when the song received more than 101 million
views from music fans around the world. THE HENHOUSE PROWL ERS are bluegrass ambassadors.
Founded over 15 years ago in Chicago, IL with the simple desire to play origina and powerful bluegrass,
this quartet now finds themselves at the intersection of performance, diplomacy and education.
WoodSongs Kids: Ashlyn Smith and Brannock McCartan are two incredible bluegrass instrumentalist
from Kentucky.
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12AM | 12:30  1:00 1:30 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530
Food

: Finding Y our

Cadl The . Flirts:

S Sanditon On . Great Performances: The . Roots:
Midwife: ) Before We Die Pastrami

. Masterpiece Conductor Hollywood
Episode 2 Meets

Royalty
Ramen

7:30PM  Growing Bolder - The Power of Creative Engagement

As any creative person knows, it's not always the finished product that's what is most valuable -- many
times, it'swhat you learn in the process. At 98, Harold Garde's art is bolder than ever, and his perspective
is provocative as well. Asthe lighting director for AC-DC, Aerosmith, Rolling Stones and others, Cosmo
Wilson shines the light on some of the greatest bands in rock. He has some bright ideas on living life to
the fullest. Plus, one of the gifts of aging is the opportunity to reinvent yourself, again and again. From
beauty queen to roadie to seamstress and restauranteur, Maxine Earhart has done just that -- and she's not
finished yet.  (Next Air 04/03/2022 05:00PM)

8:00PM  Antiques Roadshow - Let's Celebrate!

Watch amazing objects that exude a celebratory spirit, including an Alexander Calder mobile, Tiffany
iridescent vases, and a 1955 Picasso Madoura plate. Can you guess which has an updated appraisal value
of $800,000-$2,000,000? (Next Air 03/29/2022 12:30AM)

9:00PM  Antiques Roadshow - New Orleans, Hour One

Journey to The Big Easy for hidden treasures like a diamond bracelet and aVVan Cleef & Arpelsring,
Mardi Gras Comus Krewe parade float watercolors from 1892, and Keith Haring subway graffiti art from
around 1980. One of theseisworth up to $95,000!  (Next Air 03/29/2022 01:30AM)

10:00PM Independent Lens - Writing with Fire

Meet the women journalists of India's only al-female news network, who risk everything in amale-
dominated world to uncover their country's political inequities.  (Next Air 03/30/2022 03:00AM)

11:30PM Amanpour and Company
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Tuesday, March 29, 2022
12AM | 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:30 4:00 4:30 5:00 5:30

Antiques Food
Antiques . Call The . Flirts:
Roadshow: Nzalag)sr?gz\;vr{s Midwife: ﬁ/laggtgror:gg Before We Die Pastrami
Let's Celebrate! ' Episode 2 P Meets
Hour One
Ramen

7:30PM Today'sWild West - Death Valley National Park / Autry Western Art Show

Death Valley 20 Mule Team reenactment; Death Valley Wagon Train; Exploring Death Valley National
Park; plus The Autry Masters of the American West Art Show.

8:00PM  Finding Your Roots- Off The Farm

Henry Louis Gates, Jr. explores the humble roots of comedic actors Melissa McCarthy and Eric
Stonestreet, retracing the ancestral journeys that laid the groundwork for their success.  (Next Air
03/30/2022 12:00AM)

9:00PM  American Experience - Zoot Suit Riots

In August 1942, the murder of ayoung Mexican American ignited afirestorm in Los Angeles. The
tensions that had been building up for years between Mexican and white Los Angelenos boiled over. The
press claimed that Mexican youth -- known as "zoot-suiters' for the clothes they wore -- were terrorizing
the city with awave of crime. Police fanned out across the city arresting 600 Mexican Americans.
Seventeen "zoot-suiters' headed to atrial in which prosecutors had little evidence to present.
Nonetheless, guilty verdicts were handed down to all. The tensions the trial inflamed sparked riots
between servicemen and the Mexican American community that led to "zoot-suiters" being beaten and
stripped of their clothes. Despite vigorous denials from city officials, a citizens committee concluded the
riots had been fueled by racial prejudice and encouraged by sensational news reporting and a
discriminatory police department.  (Next Air 03/30/2022 01:00AM)

10:00PM Frontline - Plot to Overturn The Election

How lies about election fraud have made their way to the center of American politics. With ProPublica,
examining the hidden origins of disinformation about the 2020 el ection and the handful of people behind
some of the core narratives of fraud.  (Next Air 03/30/2022 02:00AM)

11:00PM Amanpour and Company
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Wednesday, M arch 30, 2022
12AM = 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:30 4:00 4:30 5:00 5:30
Food

- . . . Antiques
Fi ndl-ng Y our Ame_rlcan. Frontline: Plot Independent Lens: Flirts: | Roadshow:
Roots: Off The = Experience:  to Overturn The Writing with Eire Pastrami New Orleans
Farm Zoot Suit Riots Election g Meets '
Hour One
Ramen
7:30PM California's Gold Repeat of 03/20/2022
California Flowers 03:30PM

Every spring, California blooms anew, bringing forth a striking display of flowers. Huell visits three
places across the state where the splendor of Californiaisin full bloom: Daffodil Hill in the Gold
Country, the Ranunculas fields of Carlsbad Ranch, and the California Poppy Reserve in Antelope
Valley--all amazing vistas where swaths of color stretch as far as the eye can see.

8:00PM Nature- A Squirrel's Guide to Success

The squirrel family - from tiny chipmunks to big prairie dogs - is one of the most widespread on Earth.
There are almost 300 species of squirrels that can glide through the air, outwit rattlesnakes, and survive
the coldest temperatures of any mammal. What is the secret to their success? Uncover the extraordinary
abilities of these cheeky nut lovers as afilmmaker puts their problem-solving to the test on a specially
designed obstacle course.  (Next Air 03/31/2022 12:00AM)

9:00PM Nova- Secretsin Our Dna

Millions of Americans have sent their DNA to be analyzed by private companies, which are revealing
customers ancestry and family connections, and reporting health risks. But what are the pitfalls and
unintended consequences of sharing genetic data? (Next Air 03/31/2022 01:00AM)

10:00PM Expedition with Steve Backshall: Unpacked - Teamwork

Hear the story of the incredible teams behind five world-first expeditions. Having the right team
members, with the right skills, expertise and thirst for adventure, was key to exploring the unexplored.
(Next Air 03/31/2022 02:00AM)

11:00PM Amanpour and Company
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Thursday, March 31, 2022
12AM | 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3.00 3:30 4:00 4:30 5:00 5:30

Expedition with
Nature: A Nova: Secrets Steve American Finding Y our
Squirrel's Guide In Our Dna Backshall: Before WeDie  Experience: = Roots: Off The
to Success Unpacked: Zoot Suit Riots Farm
Teamwork

7:30PM  American Grown: My Job Depends On Ag - Why | Loveto Farm

The regulations, water-crisis, and politics are put aside to hear from a variety of farmers, ranchers, and
growers why they love to do what they do. From their love of early mornings and seeing a perfect
sunrise, to watching their children grow on the ranch and take over the legacy of growing food for a
nation, this episode is a feel-good season finale that will leave you wanting more!’  (Next Air
04/02/2022 04:00PM)

8:00PM ThisOld House - West Roxbury | A Match Made Perfect

Aluminum gutters that mimic wood are beginning to get installed. Inside, trim goes around the new back
door and the existing wood flooring is patched. Upstairs the master shower is waterproofed and prepped
for alinear drain.  (Next Air 04/01/2022 12:00AM)

8:30PM Ask ThisOld House - Window Flower Boxes, Smart Electrical Panels

Tom shares how he became a general contractor and what he loves about his trade; Heath and Ross
explain what smart electric panels are and how they work; Jenn and Nathan build and fill new window
flower boxes.  (Next Air 04/01/2022 12:30AM)

9:00PM Call The Midwife Repeat of 03/29/2022
Episode 2 02:30AM

While Trixie tries to calm an anxious patient, Sister Frances examines a young woman with some

troubling symptoms. Lucille helps support a single mother through her fourth pregnancy and intervenes
when authorities question her capabilities as a mother.

10:00PM Sanditon On M asterpiece Repeat of 03/29/2022

03:30AM
Charlotte starts her new job as a Governess for the mysterious Alexander Colbourne. Alison seeks to be
reunited with her knight in shining armour, and Georgiana receives bad news. Meanwhile, Tom and
Colonel Lennox make plans for Sanditon's development.

11:00PM Amanpour and Company
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